TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXON Corporation		02/21/2011	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXON Korea Corporation	
Street Address:	07-27 Yeoksam Dong, Gangnam Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	35-918	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85154132	DINOSINGER
Serial Number:	85191770	DINO SINGERS
Serial Number:	85161489	KARTRIDER RUSH
Serial Number:	85186943	MAPLESTORY ADVENTURES
Serial Number:	85464913	KARTRIDER DASH
Serial Number:	85301172	WISEKIDS
Serial Number:	85015256	VINDICTUS
Serial Number:	85011418	NEWTON'S CANNONBALL
Serial Number:	85305853	JUMPING JACK AND THE BEANSTALK
Serial Number:	85173087	APEX
Serial Number:	85173032	APEX
Serial Number:	77740330	COMBAT ARMS ONLINE FPS ACTION
Serial Number:	77740322	COMBAT ARMS ONLINE FPS ACTION
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK "

Serial Number:	77651395	SP1 SILENT PLOT 1
Serial Number:	77650759	SP1 SILENT PLOT 1
Serial Number:	77950050	VINDICTUS
Serial Number:	77925434	POPTAG!
Serial Number:	77925406	POPTAG!
Serial Number:	77896383	POP TAG!
Serial Number:	77895271	POP TAG!
Serial Number:	77890894	POPTAG!
Serial Number:	77683518	NEXON
Serial Number:	77683495	NEXON
Serial Number:	77683436	NEXON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (802)862-7512

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jamie J. Fitzgerald, Esq.

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12938-001USG1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie J. Fitzgerald
Signature:	/Jamie J. Fitzgerald/
Date:	01/17/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=ATTESTED COPY OF CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif source=ATTESTED COPY OF CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif source=ATTESTED COPY OF CHANGE OF NAME#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0984

Registered No.	332024

Registered No.	332024	ATTESTED COPY OF C	OMPANY REGISTER
Registration No.	110111-3320241	(Canceled Facts Included)	
Company Name: A	lexon Corporation		
ſ	Nexon Korea Corporation		Changed on Feb. 21, 2011 Registered on Feb. 25, 2011
Address of Head Off	fi ce: 694-11, Yeo ksam-do	ng, Gangnam-gu, Seoul	
	705-25, Yeoksam-do	ng, Gangnam-gu, Seoul	Changed on Jul. 21, 2006 Registered on Jul. 27, 2006
707-27, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul		Changed on Dec. 10, 2010 Registered on Dec. 10, 2010	
Announcements: Appear in the Maeil Ed	onomy Newspaper publish	ned daily in Seoul.	
Par Value: KRW 5,00	0		
Total Number of Sh	ares to Be Issued: 1,600	0,000 shares	
Total Number of Issu Number of Shares by	ed Shares; Their Kind(s) Each Kind	; and Total Amount of Capital	Date of Change Date of Registration
	s issued: 400,000 shares shares: 400,000 shares	KRW 2,000,000,000	

Purpose

The purpose of the Corporation shall be to engage in the following business activities:

- 1. Research, development, production, sale, lease and services of computer programs (Computer equipment consulting, S/W consulting, development, sales, supply, & database business)
- 2. IT data processing and IT communication services using computers and communication equipment
- 3. System integration services
- 4. E-commerce and related distribution services
- 5. IT processing and other computer operating business
- 6. Computer related education and publication business and consulting
- 7. Communication services
- 8. Advertisement agency business
- 9. Publishing of recorded media
- 10. Other entertainment, culture, and sports related business
- 11. Real estate management and lease
- 12. Other subsidiary enterprises related to the above-mentioned activities

Deleted on Oct. 20, 2008 Registered on Oct. 24, 2008 Registered on Oct. 24, 2008

12. Publishing services

Added on Oct. 20, 2008

13. Other subsidiary enterprises related to the above Changed on Oct. 20, 2008

Registered on Oct. 24, 2008
Registered on Oct. 24, 2008

Members of the Board of Directors:		
Director Jung Ju Kim 680222-1047615		
Resigned on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006	
Director Jung Hyun Yoo 690416-2025519		
Resigned on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006	
Director David Lee, U.S. Citizen, Born on Aug. 29, 1972		
Resigned on Oct. 11, 2008	Registered on Apr. 03, 2009	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 19985

Registered No.	332024	

Director Min Sur 710404-1550618	
Director Min Sur 710404-1550618	
Reelected on Oct. 11,2008	Registered on Apr. 03, 2009
Auditor Kyung-Tack Han 700527-1851715	
Resigned on Mar. 31, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Representative Director Jung Ju Kim 680222-1047615	#110-306 Banpo Apt., 910 Banpo dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul
Representative Director Jung-Ju Kim 680222-1047615	A-402 Daerim Villa, 45-1 Banpo-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul
Address changed on Mar. 30, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Resigned on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Director Sae-Yeon Kim 690703-1063521	
Elected on Mar. 31, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Resigned on Mar. 26, 2009	Registered on Apr. 03, 2009
Member of Board of Audit Sae Yeon Kim 690703-10635	521
Elected on Mar. 31, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Resigned on Mar. 26, 2009	Registered on Apr. 03, 2009
Director Jip-Hoon Jung 720710-1063410	
Elected on Mar. 31, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Member of Board of Audit Jip-Hoon Jung 720710-1063	410
Elected on Mar. 31, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Member of Board of Audit Jung-Hyun Yoo 690416-2025	5519
Elected on Mar. 31, 2006	Registered on Apr. 14, 2006
Resigned on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Director Joon-Mo Kwon 641226-1047318	
Elected on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Director Shin-Chul Kang 720717-1162815	
Elected on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Director Kyung-Taek Han 700527-1851715	
Elected on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Member of Board of Audit Kyung-Taek Han 700527-18	51715
Elected on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Resigned on Dec. 27, 2007	Registered on Jan. 07, 2008
Representative Director Joon-Mo Kwon 641226-10473	318 #102-1102 e-PyunhanSaesang Bangbae-3-cha, 797-30 Bangbae-
	dong Seocho-gu, Seoul
Elected on Nov. 01, 2006	Registered on Nov. 08, 2006
Member of Board of Audit Shin-Chul Kang 720717-1162	2815
Elected on Dec. 27, 2007	Registered on Jan. 07, 2007

The Appraisal Right

1. The appraisal right can be vested.

According to the Commercial Code, this Company can vest the appraisal right in the appointed officers and/or staffs in compliance with the special resolution decided by the general meeting of shareholders.

2. Qualified person(s) whom the appraisal right can be vested.

The appraisal right can be vested to the officer(s) and staff(s) who has contributed or would be able to contribute to establishment, management and/or technical renovation of corporation; or the appointed officer(s) and/or staff(s) who

Registered No.	l 332024

is listed in Clause 84, subsection 6-1 of Enforcement Decree of the Securities and Exchange Act, but shall not include:

- 1) Shareholder(s) who owns 10/100 of the total number of issued shares except shares without voting right;
- 2) A person who practically exercises one's influence over Company's main management affairs such as nomination or dismissal of Director(s) or Auditor(s); or
- 3) The spouse and/or a lineal ascendant [descendant] of person(s) who is listed in 1) and 2) above.
- 3. The classes and the number of shares which can be issued or transferred according to exercise of the appraisal right.

The shares which would be delivered according to exercise of the appraisal right (These shares mean the estimated standard of the difference between the exercise price of the appraisal right and the market value when this difference is delivered as the treasury stock.) are registered common stocks or registered preferred stocks.

4. Tern for exercise of the appraisal right

The appraisal right shall be exercised within five (5) years after the lapse of three (3) years from the day of the general meeting of shareholders in which the appraisal right is vested.

5. By resolution of the Board of Directors, the appraisal of right can be revoked.

According to the resolution of the Board of Directors, vesting of the appraisal right can be revoked, if:

- 1) the officer(s) and/or staff(s) concerned voluntarily retires or resigns within three (3) years from the day on which the appraisal right has been vested in him/her;
- 2) the officer(s) and/or staff(s) concerned intentionally or negligently causes damage to the Company;
- 1) the appraisal right cannot be exercised due to the insolvency or dissolution of the Company; or
- 2) the ground(s) for revocation provided by the agreement for grant of the appraisal right occurs.

Date of Corporate Formation

RECORDED: 01/17/2012

October 11, 2005

The Reason for opening of attested copy and Date

NEXON Corporation is separately established at 694-11 Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul

Registered on Oct. 11, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME:39987